## **COUNTY GOVERNMENT OF GARISSA**



Garissa County Government hereby notifies prospective firms that it has extended the closing date for the following tenders as indicated:

TENDER	TENDER	PREVIOUS	NEW CLOSING
NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	CLOSING	DATE
		DATE	
CGG/T/03/15-16	Supply,	4 <sup>th</sup> January 2016	14 <sup>th</sup> January 2016
	installation and		·
	commissioning of	@ 10am	@ 10am
	3 no.30m high		
	mast flood		
	lighting for		
	County Referral		
	Hospital		
CGG/T/06/15-16	Proposed	4 <sup>th</sup> January 2016	14 <sup>th</sup> January 2016
	Construction of		
	staff Recreation	@ 10am	@10am
	Centre for County		
	Referral Hospital		

Prospective bidders are advised to download this notice of extension of tenders and the addendum from Garissa County Website **www.garissa.go.ke**For any further tender clarifications and or addendums please email <a href="mailto:procurement@garissa.go.ke">procurement@garissa.go.ke</a>

**County Secretary Garissa County Government**